
VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS BALTIC CUP 2016
MEN'S ALPINE COMBINED

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE SOPPELA Teuvo (FIN)
COURSE CHIEF ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,2 °C

FINISH : -4,0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
- A - LAINE Tormis (EST)
- B - ZVINIS Martins (LAT)
- C - OPMANIS Lauris (LAT)
- D - ZALANE Elina (LAT)

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - BURKOVSKA Betija (LAT)
- B - BERZINA Laura (LAT)
- C - DZELME Katrina (LAT)
- D - ZVINIS Martins (LAT)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 474 m 360 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 271 m 157 m
GATES 25 58
DIRECTIONS 20 56
STARTING TIME 10:45 12:30
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  ELITE MEN  

1 3 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT Virsotne 50.66 (1) 47.90 (2) 1:38.56

2 5 GEDRA Žaks 1998 LAT SSS / Ziemeļpols 51.22 (4) 47.64 (1) 1:38.86 0.30

3 2 LUIK Juhan 1997 EST Skisport 50.83 (2) 48.63 (3) 1:39.46 0.90

4 4 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT Virsotne 50.97 (3) 49.69 (4) 1:40.66 2.10

5 1 ZVEJNIEKS Dāvis 1998 LAT Virsotne 52.94 (7) 49.73 (5) 1:42.67 4.11

6 7 BRIŠKA Roberts 1993 LAT Pantera 52.74 (6) 50.06 (6) 1:42.80 4.24

7 8 VIRRO Sten-Mark 1997 EST EST2018 52.00 (5) 51.05 (7) 1:43.05 4.49

8 11 UDRAS Jakob 1998 EST Mäesuusakool 54.38 (9) 53.47 (8) 1:47.85 9.29

9 12 BROKĀNS Edgars 1990 LAT Kore 54.19 (8) 55.38 (9) 1:49.57 11.01

10 9 RIITSALU Kert 1999 EST MSK V-Munamägi 55.13 (11) 55.60 (10) 1:50.73 12.17

11 6 ČERŅEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT ASI SkiBox 54.61 (10) 1:08.28 (11) 2:02.89 24.33

12 10 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT Virsotne 55.53 (12) 1:11.97 (12) 2:07.50 28.94

  MASTER MEN  

1 13 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 LAT Kore 56.49 (2) 55.89 (1) 1:52.38

2 15 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 LAT Kore 55.91 (1) 1:00.77 (2) 1:56.68 4.30

3 14 DENISOV Sergei 1973 RUS RUS Masters 1:03.69 (3) 1:03.94 (3) 2:07.63 15.25
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RUN1 RESULTS
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  ELITE MEN  

1 3 ZVEJNIEKS Miks LAT 18.81 (3) 16.87 (1) 14.98 (3) 50.66

2 2 LUIK Juhan EST 18.54 (1) 17.32 (5) 14.97 (2) 50.83 0.17

3 4 OPMANIS Elvis LAT 18.73 (2) 17.29 (4) 14.95 (1) 50.97 0.31

4 5 GEDRA Žaks LAT 18.81 (3) 17.10 (2) 15.31 (4) 51.22 0.56

5 8 VIRRO Sten-Mark EST 19.29 (5) 17.16 (3) 15.55 (5) 52.00 1.34

6 7 BRIŠKA Roberts LAT 19.38 (7) 17.80 (6) 15.56 (6) 52.74 2.08

7 1 ZVEJNIEKS Dāvis LAT 19.36 (6) 17.82 (7) 15.76 (7) 52.94 2.28

8 12 BROKĀNS Edgars LAT 19.77 (8) 18.04 (8) 16.38 (10) 54.19 3.53

9 11 UDRAS Jakob EST 19.88 (9) 18.11 (9) 16.39 (11) 54.38 3.72

10 6 ČERŅEVSKIS Kristers LAT 20.02 (10) 18.47 (10) 16.12 (8) 54.61 3.95

11 9 RIITSALU Kert EST 20.10 (11) 18.80 (12) 16.23 (9) 55.13 4.47

12 10 BEĻAKOVS Edgars LAT 20.31 (12) 18.51 (11) 16.71 (12) 55.53 4.87

  MASTER MEN  

1 15 MELVERS Dzintars LAT 19.87 (1) 19.56 (1) 16.48 (1) 55.91

2 13 BERGMANIS Kristaps LAT 20.19 (2) 19.58 (2) 16.72 (2) 56.49 0.58

3 14 DENISOV Sergei RUS 21.93 (3) 23.11 (3) 18.65 (3) 1:03.69 7.78
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  ELITE MEN  

1 5 GEDRA Žaks 1998 LAT 18.93 (1) 28.71 (2) 47.64

2 3 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 19.22 (2) 28.68 (1) 47.90 0.26

3 2 LUIK Juhan 1997 EST 19.90 (3) 28.73 (3) 48.63 0.99

4 4 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 19.97 (4) 29.72 (5) 49.69 2.05

5 1 ZVEJNIEKS Dāvis 1998 LAT 20.42 (7) 29.31 (4) 49.73 2.09

6 7 BRIŠKA Roberts 1993 LAT 20.09 (5) 29.97 (6) 50.06 2.42

7 8 VIRRO Sten-Mark 1997 EST 20.38 (6) 30.67 (7) 51.05 3.41

8 11 UDRAS Jakob 1998 EST 20.99 (8) 32.48 (8) 53.47 5.83

9 12 BROKĀNS Edgars 1990 LAT 21.97 (10) 33.41 (9) 55.38 7.74

10 9 RIITSALU Kert 1999 EST 21.87 (9) 33.73 (10) 55.60 7.96

11 6 ČERŅEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT 34.45 (11) 33.83 (11) 1:08.28 20.64

12 10 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT 36.11 (12) 35.86 (12) 1:11.97 24.33

  MASTER MEN  

1 13 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 LAT 22.03 (1) 33.86 (1) 55.89

2 15 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 LAT 24.13 (2) 36.64 (2) 1:00.77 4.88

3 14 DENISOV Sergei 1973 RUS 25.83 (3) 38.11 (3) 1:03.94 8.05


